
Standard Commercial Permit 
(Valid for 180 Days) 

REAL ID Commercial Permit
(Valid for 180 Days)	
	
Standard Renewal Operator/CDL

REAL ID Renewal Operator/CDL
	
Standard Renewal Operator/
Motorcycle/CDL

REAL ID Renewal Operator/
Motorcycle/CDL
	
Standard Renewal Operator/
CDL with S Endorsement

REAL ID Renewal Operator/
CDL with S Endorsement
	
Standard Renewal Operator/
Motorcycle/CDL with S Endorsement

REAL ID Renewal Operator/
Motorcycle/CDL with S Endorsement	
	
Standard Original CDL Add On
Prorated based on time left
on operator license
	
REAL ID Original CDL Add On	
Prorated based on time left 
on operator license
	
Standard Original CDL with S 
Endorsement Add On	
Prorated based on time left 
on operator license

REAL ID Original CDL with S 
Endorsement Add On	
Prorated based on time left 
on operator license

Standard Transfer Operator/CDL

REAL ID Transfer Operator/CDL

Administered by the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet

New Pricing for Typical CDLs
Standard Transfer Operator/
CDL with S Endorsement

REAL ID Transfer Operator/
CDL with S Endorsement
	
Standard Transfer Operator/
Motorcycle/CDL

REAL ID Transfer Operator/
Motorcycle/CDL
	
Standard Transfer Operator/
Motorcycle/CDL with S Endorsement

REAL ID Transfer Operator/
Motorcycle/CDL with S Endorsement	
	
Duplicate License
	
Farm Restricted Service CDL Class B/C 
(60, 120, or 180 Days)

Fees

Application Fee

Application Fee S Endorsement

National Crime Information Center 
(NCIC) Fee

$11

$14

$88

$93

$98

$103

$73

$78

$83

$88

$18.75-$45

$23.75-$50

$21-$30

$26-$35

$103

$108

$73

$78

$113

$118

$83

$88

$15

$15

$24

$9

$3

CDL costs vary by type and endorsement combination. 
Contact the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet’s Division 
of Driver Licensing CDL section for more details and 
additional pricing help at (502) 564-1257.

To learn more, visit


