

New Pricing for Typical CDLs

Standard Commercial Permit (Valid for 180 Days)	\$11	Standard Transfer Operator/ CDL with S Endorsement	\$73
REAL ID Commercial Permit (Valid for 180 Days)	\$14	REAL ID Transfer Operator/ CDL with S Endorsement	\$78
Standard Renewal Operator/CDL	\$88	Standard Transfer Operator/ Motorcycle/CDL	\$113
REAL ID Renewal Operator/CDL	\$93	REAL ID Transfer Operator/ Motorcycle/CDL	\$118
Standard Renewal Operator/ Motorcycle/CDL	\$98	Standard Transfer Operator/ Motorcycle/CDL with S Endorsement	\$83
REAL ID Renewal Operator/ Motorcycle/CDL	\$103	REAL ID Transfer Operator/ Motorcycle/CDL with S Endorsement	\$88
Standard Renewal Operator/ CDL with S Endorsement	\$73	Duplicate License	\$15
REAL ID Renewal Operator/ CDL with S Endorsement	\$78	Farm Restricted Service CDL Class B/C (60, 120, or 180 Days)	\$15
Standard Renewal Operator/ Motorcycle/CDL with S Endorsement	\$83	Fees	
REAL ID Renewal Operator/ Motorcycle/CDL with S Endorsement	\$88	Application Fee	\$24
Standard Original CDL Add On <i>Prorated based on time left on operator license</i>	\$18.75-\$45	Application Fee S Endorsement	\$9
REAL ID Original CDL Add On <i>Prorated based on time left on operator license</i>	\$23.75-\$50	National Crime Information Center (NCIC) Fee	\$3
Standard Original CDL with S Endorsement Add On <i>Prorated based on time left on operator license</i>	\$21-\$30	CDL costs vary by type and endorsement combination. Contact the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet's Division of Driver Licensing CDL section for more details and additional pricing help at (502) 564-1257.	
REAL ID Original CDL with S Endorsement Add On <i>Prorated based on time left on operator license</i>	\$26-\$35		
Standard Transfer Operator/CDL	\$103		
REAL ID Transfer Operator/CDL	\$108		

To learn more, visit

REAL ID KY.COM

